

OFFICE OF Tammy Jones Levy County Supervisor of Elections

421 South Court Street Bronson, Fl. 32621 www.votelevy.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

05/01/2017

www.votelevy.com

Contact: Tammy Jones

352-486-5163

tammy@votelevy.com

Phone: 352-486-5163

E-mail: tammy@votelevy.com

Fax: 352-486-5146

Florida Division of Elections Disbands Independence Party of Florida

Supervisor of Elections Tammy Jones sent out new Voter Information Cards to 214 voters formally registered with the now disbanded "Independence" Party of Florida. The "Independence" Party of Florida was disbanded earlier this month for failure to comply with certain statutory requirements.

Per state guidelines, the political party of these voters defaulted to No Party Affiliation (NPA). Voters affected by this change, who wish to not remain a NPA, may complete a new Voter Registration Application.

Around 600 Levy County voters received the same notice in February when the Florida Division of Elections disbanded the "Independent" Party of Florida for the same reason.

On April 20, 2017, the state approved the "Independent" Party of Florida's new party status which once again makes the "Independent" Party of Florida an eligible minor party within the state. Voters wishing to register with the "Independent" Party of Florida may do so by submitting a Florida Voter Registration Application.

A current list of registered political parties in Florida and Florida Voter Registration Applications can be found online at votelevy.com.

For more information, please call the Supervisor of Elections office at (352)486-5163 or visit the votelevy.com website.